https://www.asc.gov.sg/pronouncements/singapore-financial-reporting-standards-international/changes-effective-for-annual-periods-beginning-after-1-january-2020
https://www.asc.gov.sg/pronouncements/singapore-financial-reporting-standards-international/changes-effective-for-annual-periods-beginning-after-1-january-2020
https://www.asc.gov.sg/pronouncements/singapore-financial-reporting-standards-international/changes-effective-for-annual-periods-beginning-after-1-january-2020

ST ANDREW’S MISSION HOSPITAL

45

27. Restatements of comparative figures

The financial statements of the Hospital for the reporting year ended 31 December 2021 have
been restated to:

a) reclassify the following funds: (1) SAAC – SAAAS, (2) SAAS – SAAS School Funds and (3)
SAMS – School funds, from General Funds. Separate disclosure and presentation of these funds
would enhance accountability and use of these funds.  Consequently, the General Funds of the
Hospital will be restated; and

b) reflect the monies held on behalf of the Ministry of Health in Medifund Accounts.

The restatements are as follows:

As

restated
$

 As
previously
reported

$

Difference
$

2021 Statement of Financial
Activities

Note

General funds a  8,217  10,484  (2,267)
Restricted funds a  1,728  (539)  2,267

31 December 2021

Statement of Financial
Position

General funds a  92,584  97,551  (4,967)
Restricted funds a  28,144  23,177  4,967
Cash and cash equivalents b  106,746  104,457  2,289
Other liabilities, current b  (3,252)  –  (3,252)

Other deposits received b  –  (776)  776

Tenants’ deposits received b  –  (187)  187

2021 Statement of Cash

flows

Net cash flows from operating
activities

27,761

17,400

10,361

Net cash flows used in
investing activities

(13,838)

  (3,477)

(10,361)

Net cash flows used in
financing activities

(5,342)

  (3,822)

(1,520)

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents

8,581

10,101

1,520

ST ANDREW’S MISSION HOSPITAL

46

27. Restatements of comparative figures (cont’d)

As

restated
$

 As
previously
reported

$

Difference
$

1 January 2021 Statement of
Financial Position

General funds a  84,367  87,067  (2,700)
Restricted funds a  26,624  23,924  2,700
Cash and cash equivalents b  97,039  94,356  2,683
Other liabilites b  (3,974)  –  (3,974)

Other deposits received b  –  (1,273)  1,273
Tenants’ deposits received b  –  (18)  18

2020 Statement of Changes in

Funds

General funds a  84,367  87,067  (2,700)
SAAC – SAAAS a  (7,592)   –  (7,592)
SAAC – SAAS School Funds a  10,292  –  10,292

As is required by FRS 1, the statement of financial position at the end of the current reporting
year and the beginning and end of the preceding reporting year is presented. However, related
notes relating to the above balances only (that were restated in the statement of financial position)
are presented. Apart from these disclosures, other balances and notes are not impacted by the
restatements.

28. Comparative figures

The financial statements for the reporting year ended 31 December 2021 were audited by